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Newsletter no. 29   Summer Term  

 Friday 29th April 2022 
 

Our value this half term is trust 
 

Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
I am pleased to announce that the Church Lane speed limit has been 
reduced to 20 mph (although the signage could be clearer!). As always 
please drive carefully down the lane and as a pedestrian do take extra 
care when arriving and collecting your children. 
 
You will also have received an email informing you that our main school 
gate will be locked between 9 am and 3 pm to ensure the safety of our 
children on site. If you need to come into school between these hours, 
please ring our school number when you arrive at the gate and a member of staff will let you in. We are 
awaiting the installation of a new buzzer entry system. Thank you for your support. 
 
We are now accepting donated books for our book sale from all children. Please drop any books you no 
longer want at the office. Year 2 are organising another sale today. 
 
Year 2 have Elstead Tennis Club visiting this term in readiness for Wimbledon and I had the pleasure of 
joining in with their first session this week.  
 
Thank you to the Mehmood family for gifting treats for all of our children in celebration of the end of Eid ul-
Fitr. Your child will bring home a small bag of sweets, lolly or sweet chew at the end of day. They have been 
told to ask for your permission before opening their chosen treat. 
 
Have a wonderful Bank Holiday Monday and we’ll see you all on Tuesday morning. 
 
Mrs Szczepanski  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOOK SALE for all Classes is on EVERY FRIDAY 
 

Year 2 are holding a book sale every Friday so please bring your loose change along! The children will 
take it in turns to run the stall from 3 pm every Friday starting on Friday 22nd April. 
PLEASE ensure the books donated are appropriate for age 4 -7 years. Thank you. 

 

 

WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING BOOK DONATIONS FROM ALL CLASSES 
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Watercolours in Year 1 
 

Penguin Class have been studying the artwork 
of French painter, Henri Rousseau. 
 
Well done to Phoebe, Thomas, Maggie and 
Ottilie for their wonderful watercolours. 

Tennis for Year 2 
 

Elstead Village Tennis Club coach, 
Luke, is leading sessions with Puffins 

Class this term. 
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Cake raffle winner! 
   
This week’s winner is Phoebe in 
Penguins. 
                                   
Thank you to the Whyte family for this 
week’s beautiful Victoria sponge. 
 
The cake looks delicious!      
 

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week. 

 
Dolphins: Charlie H and Bertie 
Penguins: Maggie and Alice P  
Puffins:      Rosie S and Louie 
 
 
The Headteacher’s Award goes to Hatty in Puffins. 
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Calendar 

Monday 2nd May – BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 

Saturday 7th May – Wit Stock (Witley Village Fair) Chichester Hall 

Field 

Friday 13th May – Crazy Glasses Day in aid of Childhood Eye Cancer Trust 

 

 

SUNDAY 22nd May – Jubilee Tea between 2 – 5 pm in the school grounds 

(FWS) 

Thursday 26th May – School finishes for half term    

*Friday 27th May – INSET DAY 5 before half term 

Half term - Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 

Monday 6th June – Return to school 

Thursday 9th June – Open Classrooms between 2.45 – 3.30 pm 

Friday 17th June – FWS Swashbuckle Challenge 

Tuesday 28th June – Dolphins Class to visit Tuesley Farm 

Saturday 16th July – FWS Hawaiian Fete 12 – 3pm 

Friday 22nd July – End of term for the summer   EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

*Thursday 1st September – INSET DAY 1 and Friday 2nd September – INSET DAY 2 

Monday 5th September – School starts for Year 1 and Year 2/Home visits for new Year R 

Tuesday 6th September – Home visits for new Year R 

Wednesday 7th September – Home visits for new Year R 

End of term - Friday 21st October – End of term  

Half term - Monday 24th – Friday 28th October 

Start of term - Monday 31st October – Start of term 

End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 
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SPRING TERM 2023 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January – Start of term 

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February – Half term 

Start of term - Monday 20th February – Start of term 

End of term - Thursday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

Start or term - Tuesday 18th April – Start of term 

End of term Thurs 25th May – End of term 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5 before half term 

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

End of term - 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

 

 

 


